
2022-2023 Eastern New Mexico University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-15   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Adrian, Deja 23-22 755 32.8 134-296 .453 26-69 .377 98-123 .797 51 113 164 7.1 59 3 42 73 6 31 392 17.0
03 Beck, Edecia 22-10 520 23.6 78-223 .350 10-48 .208 93-114 .816 55 83 138 6.3 63 0 32 57 8 32 259 11.8
01 Shipley, Ashley 25-25 852 34.1 88-228 .386 54-152 .355 54-71 .761 36 82 118 4.7 47 1 39 48 6 35 284 11.4
20 Stone, Bella 25-24 860 34.4 67-216 .310 24-106 .226 48-69 .696 27 101 128 5.1 62 4 85 73 4 47 206 8.2
30 Saunders, Lazurea 25-23 653 26.1 70-191 .366 19-67 .284 13-31 .419 47 94 141 5.6 61 1 25 48 5 41 172 6.9
05 Ceja, Julieta 26-22 584 22.5 53-181 .293 16-70 .229 50-75 .667 42 68 110 4.2 57 2 16 48 8 26 172 6.6
24 Roberts, KiKi 26-4 490 18.8 35-97 .361 0-9 .000 34-82 .415 49 83 132 5.1 64 0 16 52 6 19 104 4.0
04 Camara, Corin 23-0 248 10.8 30-105 .286 29-99 .293 0-3 .000 3 28 31 1.3 7 0 1 11 0 9 89 3.9
10 Freeman, Marley 22-4 251 11.4 17-65 .262 11-37 .297 9-14 .643 12 27 39 1.8 17 0 19 31 0 12 54 2.5
23 Sariñana, Alexandria 23-1 187 8.1 7-31 .226 1-17 .059 7-13 .538 3 12 15 0.7 11 0 10 16 1 9 22 1.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 579-1633 .355 190-674 .282 406-595 .682 382 743 1125 41.7 449 11 285 476 44 261 1754 64.96
Opponents 5400 200.0 622-1616 .385 186-614 .303 289-419 .690 311 727 1038 38.4 511 8 351 483 88 212 1719 63.67

Team Statistics EastNM OPP
SCORING 1754 1719
    Points Per Game 65.0 63.7
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 579-1633 622-1616
    Field Goal Pct .355 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 190-674 186-614
    3PT FG Pct .282 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 406-595 289-419
    FT Pct .682 .690
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 10.7
REBOUNDS 1125 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 41.7 38.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 285 351
    Assists Per Game 10.6 13.0
TURNOVERS 476 483
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 261 212
    Steals Per Game 9.7 7.9
BLOCKS 44 88
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 4,653 4,022
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-332 12-335
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-73

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Eastern N.M. 409 388 424 533 1754
Opponents 403 399 420 497 1719

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Fort Lewis W 73-58 73
11/12/22 at N.M. Highlands L 53-55 117
11/23/22 ECKERD L 64-72 203
11/26/22 WESTERN COLO. W 51-37 282

* 12/01/22 at St. Edward's W 76-56 175
* 12/03/22 at St. Mary's (TX) W 72-65 112

12/12/22 NORTHERN N.M. W 83-48 118
* 12/15/22 UT TYLER L 60-76 273
* 12/17/22 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 62-64 193
* 12/30/22 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 65-60 173
* 01/01/23 ANGELO ST. L 63-73 238
* 01/05/23 at Cameron W 55-42 150
* 01/07/23 at Midwestern State L 77-83 632
* 01/12/23 at Lubbock Christian L 55-77 258
* 01/14/23 at West Tex. A&M L 55-84 732
* 01/19/23 TEX. A&M INT'L W 73-67 391
* 01/21/23 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 48-50 382
* 01/26/23 at Angelo St. L 74-79 1,152
* 01/28/23 at Tex. Permian Basin W 63-50 200
* 02/02/23 MIDWESTERN ST. W 80-55 292
* 02/04/23 CAMERON W 60-48 252
* 02/09/23 WEST TEX. A&M W 68-62 1,005
* 02/11/23 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 61-66 542
* 02/16/23 at Okla. Christian L 74-82 21
* 02/18/23 at Ark.-Fort Smith L 62-75 348
* 02/20/23 WESTERN N.M. L 66-71 309
* 02/23/23 at Western N.M. L 61-64 125

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Eastern New Mexico University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Adrian, Deja 18-17 593 32.9 102-228 .447 17-53 .321 86-109 .789 38 81 119 6.6 49 3 35 56 5 25 307 17.1
01 Shipley, Ashley 22-22 772 35.1 79-205 .385 48-138 .348 49-65 .754 31 68 99 4.5 41 1 37 47 6 34 255 11.6
03 Beck, Edecia 19-10 459 24.2 67-194 .345 7-41 .171 79-99 .798 48 72 120 6.3 55 0 29 52 8 24 220 11.6
20 Stone, Bella 20-19 698 34.9 58-184 .315 20-90 .222 40-60 .667 23 83 106 5.3 48 3 68 60 4 39 176 8.8
30 Saunders, Lazurea 20-18 528 26.4 57-155 .368 15-55 .273 7-17 .412 37 77 114 5.7 53 1 23 39 4 29 136 6.8
05 Ceja, Julieta 21-17 440 21.0 43-136 .316 12-48 .250 37-57 .649 31 53 84 4.0 47 2 9 42 7 18 135 6.4
24 Roberts, KiKi 21-2 396 18.9 26-77 .338 0-5 .000 29-70 .414 43 67 110 5.2 52 0 12 45 2 17 81 3.9
04 Camara, Corin 18-0 195 10.8 21-82 .256 20-79 .253 0-1 .000 3 19 22 1.2 5 0 1 7 0 6 62 3.4
10 Freeman, Marley 17-4 191 11.2 14-49 .286 10-29 .345 7-10 .700 10 21 31 1.8 12 0 8 25 0 9 45 2.6
23 Sariñana, Alexandria 18-1 128 7.1 5-21 .238 0-11 .000 3-5 .600 3 5 8 0.4 7 0 6 10 1 6 13 0.7
Total 22 4400 200.0 472-1331 .355 149-549 .271 337-493 .684 318 594 912 41.5 370 10 228 398 37 207 1430 65.00
Opponents 4400 200.0 520-1321 .394 155-499 .311 254-356 .713 258 599 857 39.0 418 5 295 398 77 185 1449 65.86

Team Statistics EastNM OPP
SCORING 1430 1449
    Points Per Game 65.0 65.9
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1331 520-1321
    Field Goal Pct .355 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-549 155-499
    3PT FG Pct .271 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 337-493 254-356
    FT Pct .684 .713
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 11.5
REBOUNDS 912 857
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 228 295
    Assists Per Game 10.4 13.4
TURNOVERS 398 398
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 207 185
    Steals Per Game 9.4 8.4
BLOCKS 37 77
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 4,050 3,905
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-368 11-355
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Eastern N.M. 335 320 344 431 1430
Opponents 326 351 342 430 1449

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 at  St. Edward's W 76-56 175
12/03/22 at  St. Mary's (TX) W 72-65 112
12/15/22 UT TYLER L 60-76 273
12/17/22 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 62-64 193
12/30/22 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 65-60 173
01/01/23 ANGELO ST. L 63-73 238
01/05/23 at  Cameron W 55-42 150
01/07/23 at  Midwestern State L 77-83 632
01/12/23 at  Lubbock Christian L 55-77 258
01/14/23 at  West Tex. A&M L 55-84 732
01/19/23 TEX. A&M INT'L W 73-67 391
01/21/23 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 48-50 382
01/26/23 at  Angelo St. L 74-79 1152
01/28/23 at  Tex. Permian Basin W 63-50 200
02/02/23 MIDWESTERN ST. W 80-55 292
02/04/23 CAMERON W 60-48 252
02/09/23 WEST TEX. A&M W 68-62 1005
02/11/23 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 61-66 542
02/16/23 at  Okla. Christian L 74-82 21
02/18/23 at  Ark.-Fort Smith L 62-75 348
02/20/23 WESTERN N.M. L 66-71 309
02/23/23 at  Western N.M. L 61-64 125


